	02-11-2000	DO NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS	
RE PATE				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PA SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOC	101265562			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):			0	
1. TAKATOSHI KATO	2. EISUKE SASAOKA		Ta C	
3. SHINJI ISHIKAWA	4.		. 49 20 0	
5.	6.		2.1. 2.1.	
7. 8. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ☒NO				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.			<u> </u>	
ADDRESS: 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi,	Osaka 541, Japan			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?]YES ⊠NO			
 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—m 	ultiple senies of seme Assignme	nt aiomad by diffama	.4:	
document)	uniple copies of same Assignme	nt signed by differer	it inventors is one	
	INTEREST EXEC. DA	TE: January 14, 199	28	
ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCO		/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	30	
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATI		0/100		
SECURITY MERGER OTHE		77488	93	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED I	HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES	ON DECLARATION	AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) January 14, 1998				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIO		ES NO		
Series code/serial no M# 1st INVENTO			1st INVENTOR	
series code/serial no in item (Unknown - Filed 02431 40.00 pp)			if not in item 1	
Herewith)				
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVE	D. T		
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PATS		<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE EN	ICI OSED: (Code 58		
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40		, , ,	
1100 New York Avenue, NW		*		
Ninth Floor				
Washington, DC 20005-3918				
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISS	SING OR INADEQUAT	ΓE CHARGE	
PMS 0243191 SEI 97-20A US/BWK	INSUFFICIENCY TO DE			
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	7898	0243191	
MATERIA. OLIENTIALI.	dup. shoot not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.				
	10. Total number of page	s including this		
He -P-	cover sheet, attachments	and document	2	
(do not file dup. Cover sheet)				
Signature /				
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry Reg. No. 28458 Date: January 21, 2000				
	Date:January 21, 200			
Atty/Sec: GJP/emg TEL: (202) 861-3070	FAX: (202) 822-	U944		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

NONPROVISIONAL

Pleme return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Ploor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

	executed with or after application	
Atty. Dkt.		
	M#	Client Ref.
		1

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT

	OF NONPROVI	SIUNALAPPLICATION
	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dolla	urs ($\$10.00$) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the
undersigned, to	wit:	
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1)Takatoshi KATO	(4)
	(2)Eisuke SASAOKA	(5)
	(3) Shinji ISHIKAWA	1 x box if continued on page 2

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and

transfer(s) unto:	or which are notedy were the	gat of the undertagated who a	time request of, needed territor, assign(5) and
	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUS	TRIES, LTD.	
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, C	Osaka-shi, Osaka 541 Japar	1
(hereinafter designing the invention patents, known a	and all applications including any and all o	e and interest for the United Sta divisions, continuations, substi	ates of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, itutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting
TITLE OF INVENTION	DISPERSION-SHIFTED FIBER		
	for which the undersigned executed an a	pplication for Letters Patent of	the United States of America:
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) even date herewith (B) on		
	(C) x in U.S. Appln. No. /	filed	December 24, 1997
undersigned agr	ers Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its int ee(s) that the attorney of record in said appl	terest as ASSIGNEE, its succe lication shall hereinafter act on	es Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks ssors, assigns and legals representatives; the behalf of said ASSIGNEE; s for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and on and title in and to the invention hereby
NOTE The un	dersigned hereby authorize(s) Cushman Da e address to insert hereon any further identi	rby & Cushman, Intellectual P	roperty Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro
LILI OF THE ACCOUNT	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
1)	Japatosin Kata toshi KATO	January 14, 1998	Yoshimidi Hargam Yoshimidi Hargam
2)	Cinh Sands	January 14 1998	Mordinichi Vargam
	ce SASAOKA		
-,	Shinji Ishikawa	January 14, 1998	Joslimshi Hayama
_	i ISHIKAWA		1
4) Name:			
5)			
Name:			

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box

and continue on page 2.

RECORDED: 01/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 010535 FRAME: 0595